TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM390011

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lincoln Electric Cutting Systems, Inc.		07/01/2016	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lincoln Global, Inc.	
Street Address:	17721 Railroad street	
City:	City of Industry	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91748	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3480449	TORCHMATE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2163832404

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2163832404

ginger mcghee@lincolnelectric.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Ginger McGhee

22801 St. Clair Avenue Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44117

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TM 2011-010-US-NF
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin M. Dunn
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin M. Dunn/
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=20160701 - Executed LE Cutting to Lincoln Global Doc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005826 FRAME: 0618

900369923

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This assignment is made effective July 1, 2016 from

LINCOLN ELECTRIC CUTTING SYSTEMS, INC., (Assignor), a Delaware Corporation, with offices at 1170 Trademark Drive, Ste. 101, USA to

LINCOLN GLOBAL, INC., (Assignee), a Delaware Corporation, with offices at 17721 Railroad Street, City of Industry, California, 91748, USA.

RECITALS

LINCOLN ELECTRIC CUTTING SYSTEMS, INC. is the owner of the entire right and interest in and to the trademark TORCHMATE in the United States, registration number 3,480,449; and

LINCOLN ELECTRIC CUTTING SYSTEMS, INC. has agreed to sell, assign and transfer the Intellectual Property to LINCOLN GLOBAL, INC.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, LINCOLN ELECTRIC CUTTING SYSTEMS, INC. does hereby sell, assign and transfer to LINCOLN GLOBAL, INC., all right, title, goodwill and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to sue for past infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment of Intellectual Property to be executed below by the duly authorized representatives as of the day and year first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

LINCOLNELECTRIC CUTTING SYSTEMS, INC.

Jennifer Ansberry

Title: Secretary

ASSIGNEE:

LINCOLN GLOBAL, INC.

Kevin M. Dunn

Title: Assistant Secretary

RECORDED: 07/01/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005826 FRAME: 0619